

The MEANS Procedure

Variable	Label	N	N Miss	Minimum	Maximum
N1ME0228	SYSTOLIC	16131	34	80.0000000	888.0000000
N1ME0231	DIASTOLIC	16131	34	25.0000000	888.0000000
N1ME0718	SITTING--SYSTOLIC	6892	9273	80.0000000	888.0000000
N1ME0721	SITTING--DIASTOLIC	6892	9273	22.0000000	888.0000000
N1BM0260	WEIGHT (IN KILOGRAMS-XXX.XX-DECIMAL ...	16165	0	2790.00	88888.00
N1BM0266	HEIGHT (IN CENTIMETERS-XXX.X-DECIMAL ...	16165	0	1328.00	8888.00
N1LB0237	SERUM CHOLESTEROL (MG/100ML) (XXXX)	16165	0	53.0000000	8888.00

The FREQ Procedure

HAS A DOCTOR EVER TOLD YOU THAT YOU ...

N1AH0284	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	12	0.07	12	0.07
1	139	0.86	151	0.93
2	15931	98.55	16082	99.49
3	66	0.41	16148	99.89
9	17	0.11	16165	100.00

HAS A DOCTOR EVER TOLD YOU THAT YOU ...

N1AH0287	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	684	4.23	684	4.23
2	15481	95.77	16165	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

HOW MANY YEARS AGO DID YOU FIRST HAV ...

N1AH0288	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	15493	95.84	15493	95.84
0	8	0.05	15501	95.89
1	82	0.51	15583	96.40
2	60	0.37	15643	96.77
3	68	0.42	15711	97.19
4	45	0.28	15756	97.47
5	49	0.30	15805	97.77
6	40	0.25	15845	98.02
7	31	0.19	15876	98.21
8	26	0.16	15902	98.37
9	25	0.15	15927	98.53
10	36	0.22	15963	98.75
11	23	0.14	15986	98.89
12	20	0.12	16006	99.02
13	7	0.04	16013	99.06
14	10	0.06	16023	99.12
15	31	0.19	16054	99.31
16	13	0.08	16067	99.39
17	9	0.06	16076	99.45
18	8	0.05	16084	99.50
19	4	0.02	16088	99.52
20	20	0.12	16108	99.65
21	4	0.02	16112	99.67
22	6	0.04	16118	99.71
23	5	0.03	16123	99.74
24	3	0.02	16126	99.76
25	6	0.04	16132	99.80
26	3	0.02	16135	99.81
27	1	0.01	16136	99.82
28	1	0.01	16137	99.83
29	1	0.01	16138	99.83
30	7	0.04	16145	99.88
31	2	0.01	16147	99.89
32	2	0.01	16149	99.90
33	2	0.01	16151	99.91
34	2	0.01	16153	99.93
35	1	0.01	16154	99.93
36	1	0.01	16155	99.94
40	1	0.01	16156	99.94
44	1	0.01	16157	99.95
46	1	0.01	16158	99.96
48	1	0.01	16159	99.96
50	2	0.01	16161	99.98
55	1	0.01	16162	99.98
57	1	0.01	16163	99.99
88	2	0.01	16165	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

HAS A DOCTOR EVER TOLD YOU THAT YOU ...

N1AH0290	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	3070	18.99	3070	18.99
1	1910	11.82	4980	30.81
2	10224	63.25	15204	94.06
3	686	4.24	15890	98.30
9	275	1.70	16165	100.00

HAS A DOCTOR EVER TOLD YOU THAT YOU ...

N1AH0293	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	303	1.87	303	1.87
2	15862	98.13	16165	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

HOW MANY YEARS AGO DID YOU FIRST HAV ...

N1AH0294	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	15874	98.20	15874	98.20
0	5	0.03	15879	98.23
1	45	0.28	15924	98.51
2	34	0.21	15958	98.72
3	26	0.16	15984	98.88
4	21	0.13	16005	99.01
5	26	0.16	16031	99.17
6	18	0.11	16049	99.28
7	13	0.08	16062	99.36
8	11	0.07	16073	99.43
9	9	0.06	16082	99.49
10	18	0.11	16100	99.60
11	4	0.02	16104	99.62
12	6	0.04	16110	99.66
13	1	0.01	16111	99.67
14	2	0.01	16113	99.68
15	7	0.04	16120	99.72
16	4	0.02	16124	99.75
17	3	0.02	16127	99.76
18	4	0.02	16131	99.79
19	2	0.01	16133	99.80
20	7	0.04	16140	99.85
21	2	0.01	16142	99.86
22	1	0.01	16143	99.86
24	1	0.01	16144	99.87
25	4	0.02	16148	99.89
28	1	0.01	16149	99.90
30	4	0.02	16153	99.93
35	1	0.01	16154	99.93
38	1	0.01	16155	99.94
40	7	0.04	16162	99.98
41	1	0.01	16163	99.99
56	1	0.01	16164	99.99
60	1	0.01	16165	100.00

HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE

N1AH0423	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	3069	18.99	3069	18.99
1	1271	7.86	4340	26.85
2	213	1.32	4553	28.17
3	11608	71.81	16161	99.98
8	4	0.02	16165	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

ARE YOU PREGNANT NOW?

N1AH0472	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	8052	49.81	8052	49.81
1	218	1.35	8270	51.16
2	7855	48.59	16125	99.75
8	8	0.05	16133	99.80
9	32	0.20	16165	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

AGE AT INTERVIEW

N1BM0101	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
20	354	2.19	354	2.19
21	365	2.26	719	4.45
22	358	2.21	1077	6.66
23	341	2.11	1418	8.77
24	340	2.10	1758	10.88
25	425	2.63	2183	13.50
26	430	2.66	2613	16.16
27	366	2.26	2979	18.43
28	408	2.52	3387	20.95
29	350	2.17	3737	23.12
30	340	2.10	4077	25.22
31	307	1.90	4384	27.12
32	326	2.02	4710	29.14
33	279	1.73	4989	30.86
34	307	1.90	5296	32.76
35	311	1.92	5607	34.69
36	300	1.86	5907	36.54
37	279	1.73	6186	38.27
38	275	1.70	6461	39.97
39	303	1.87	6764	41.84
40	298	1.84	7062	43.69
41	287	1.78	7349	45.46
42	314	1.94	7663	47.40
43	298	1.84	7961	49.25
44	277	1.71	8238	50.96
45	221	1.37	8459	52.33
46	214	1.32	8673	53.65
47	237	1.47	8910	55.12
48	244	1.51	9154	56.63
49	219	1.35	9373	57.98
50	247	1.53	9620	59.51
51	222	1.37	9842	60.88
52	209	1.29	10051	62.18
53	231	1.43	10282	63.61
54	237	1.47	10519	65.07
55	202	1.25	10721	66.32
56	218	1.35	10939	67.67
57	193	1.19	11132	68.86
58	171	1.06	11303	69.92
59	177	1.09	11480	71.02
60	176	1.09	11656	72.11
61	168	1.04	11824	73.15
62	165	1.02	11989	74.17
63	162	1.00	12151	75.17
64	171	1.06	12322	76.23
65	540	3.34	12862	79.57
66	453	2.80	13315	82.37

The FREQ Procedure

AGE AT INTERVIEW

N1BM0101	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
67	428	2.65	13743	85.02
68	433	2.68	14176	87.70
69	388	2.40	14564	90.10
70	353	2.18	14917	92.28
71	357	2.21	15274	94.49
72	334	2.07	15608	96.55
73	301	1.86	15909	98.42
74	256	1.58	16165	100.00

RACE OF EXAMINED PERSON

N1BM0103	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	13432	83.09	13432	83.09
2	2538	15.70	15970	98.79
3	195	1.21	16165	100.00

SEX OF EXAMINED PERSON

N1BM0104	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	6324	39.12	6324	39.12
2	9841	60.88	16165	100.00

The FREQ Procedure

HIGHEST GRADE OF REGULAR SCHOOL EVER ...

N1BM0112	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
10	184	1.14	184	1.14
21	65	0.40	249	1.54
22	120	0.74	369	2.28
23	240	1.48	609	3.77
24	302	1.87	911	5.64
25	326	2.02	1237	7.65
26	466	2.88	1703	10.54
27	493	3.05	2196	13.58
28	1778	11.00	3974	24.58
31	818	5.06	4792	29.64
32	1116	6.90	5908	36.55
33	823	5.09	6731	41.64
34	5336	33.01	12067	74.65
41	746	4.61	12813	79.26
42	942	5.83	13755	85.09
43	411	2.54	14166	87.63
44	1133	7.01	15299	94.64
45	756	4.68	16055	99.32
77	1	0.01	16056	99.33
88	109	0.67	16165	100.00

HAVE YOU SMOKED AT LEAST 100 CIGARET ...

N1GM0378	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	9260	57.28	9260	57.28
1	4083	25.26	13343	82.54
2	2822	17.46	16165	100.00

DO YOU SMOKE CIGARETTES NOW?

N1GM0379	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
.	12082	74.74	12082	74.74
1	2587	16.00	14669	90.75
2	1496	9.25	16165	100.00